2011-12

Position Salary
High School
Basketball Head Coach - Boys 5,910.03
Basketball Head Coach - Girls 5,910.03
BB Varsity Ass't, Boys 3,902.85
BB Varsity Ass't, Girls 3,902.85
BB Sophomore, Boys 3,902.85
BB Sophomore, Girls 3,902.85
BB Freshman, Boys 3,122.28
BB Freshman, Girls 3,122.28
Football Head Coach 5,910.03
FB Varsity Ass't, HS 3,902.85
FB Sophomore Coach, HS 3,902.85
FB Freshman Coach, HS 3,122.28
FB Fshmn Ass't Coach, HS 3,010.77
Gymnastics - Head 5,575.50
Gymn Varsity Ass't, HS 3,456.81
Gymn Coach, MS 8th Grade (Eliminated 11-12) 0.00
Gymn Coach, MS 7th Grade (Eliminated 11-12) 0.00
Track - Boys & Girls - Head 5,910.03
Track Vrsty Ass't, Boys & Girls 3,902.85

Point system detail, Final



2011-12

Wrestling - Head 5,910.03
Wrestling Vrsty Ass't HS 3,902.85
Wrestling Coach, MS 2,787.75
Volleyball - Head 5,910.03
Vball Varsity Ass't, HS 3,679.83
Vball Soph Coach, HS 3,345.30
Vball Freshman Coach, HS 2,899.26
Cross Country - Boys/Girls 3,568.32
Cross Country Vrsty Ass't, HS Boys/Girls 2,564.73
Golf Head Coach, HS Boys 3,010.77
Golf Head Coach, HS Girl 3,010.77
Golf Fshmn Cch, HS Boys 1,895.67
Golf Fshmn Cch, HS Girls 1,895.67
Tennis Hd Coach, HS Boys 3,122.28
Tennis Hd Coach, HS Girl 3,122.28
Tennis Frsh Cch, HS Boys 1,895.67
Tennis Frsh Cch, HS Girl 1,895.67
Strength Train, HS Boys/Girls (Eliminated 11-12) 0.00

Point system detail, Final



Strength Train, HS Boys/Girls (Summer) (Elim 11-12)

Intramural Coord/Supervisor, HS (Elim 11-12)

Sideline Cheer Coach, Head HS
Sideline Cheer Coach, Ass't HS
Competition Cheer Coach, Head HS
Competition Cheer Coach, Ass't HS

Performance Dance Coach/Advisor, HS
Competition Dance Coach, Head HS

Competition Dance Coach, Ass't HS

Drama-Artistic Director (25 pts/play, 3 plays)
State One-Act Play, HS

Drama Business Mgr, HS (9 pts/play, 3 plays)
Drama Tech Director, HS (17 pts/play, 3 plays)
Drama Lights/Stage, HS

Orchestra Director

Band Director

Vocal Director

Assistant Band Director

Assistant Vocal Director (Point increase 10-11)

2011-12

0.00

0.00

4,237.38
3,568.32
3,679.83
2,007.18

1,784.16
3,568.32
1,895.67

8,363.25
2,230.20
3,010.77
5,687.01

780.57

5,687.01
6,467.58
6,467.58
4,906.44
4,683.42

Point system detail, Final



Debate
Assistant Debate
Oral Interpretation

Assistant Oral Interpretation

Publications - Newspaper
Publications - Annual Advisor

Publications - Assistant Annual Advisor

Student Council Advisor, HS

ULE Advisor

Department Chairs, HS
SAT Member, HS (Position eliminated 11-12)

Middle School
BB 7th Gr Coach, Boys
BB 7th Gr Coach, Girls
BB 8th Gr Coach, Boys
BB 8th Gr Coach, Girls
Cross Country MS Coach, Boys/Girls

2011-12

5,575.50
4,348.89
5,017.95
3,233.79

4,683.42
4,683.42
2,230.20

3,679.83

3,122.28

2,007.18
0.00

1,561.14
1,561.14
1,561.14
1,561.14
1,561.14

Point system detail, Final



FB 7th Gr Coach

FB 8th Gr Coach

Track 7th Gr Coach, Boys
Track 7th Gr Coach, Girls
Track 8th Gr Coach, Boys
Track 8th Gr Coach, Girls
Vball 7th Gr Coach

Vball 8th Gr Coach
Additional MS Coaches

Orchestra Director, MS
Band Director, MS

Vocal Director, MS

Band Director - Partial, MS

Vocal Director - Partial, MS

Publications Advisor, MS (bldg funded 02-03)

Student Council Advisor, MS

Team Leader - MS

Special Ed Team Coord - MS

SAT Member, MS (Unpaid position 11-12)
SAT Coordinator, MS (Grant funds gone 11-12)

2011-12

1,561.14
1,561.14
1,561.14
1,561.14
1,561.14
1,561.14
1,561.14
1,561.14
1,561.14

3,679.83
4,125.87
4,125.87
2,118.69
2,118.69

0.00

2,899.26
1,895.67
1,895.67

0.00
1,672.65

Point system detail, Final



2011-12

Disc Golf Pilot Program, MS (Cut in 10-11) 0.00
MS Intramural Coordinator (Cutin 11-12) 0.00
Athletic Coord, MS Boys/Girls (9pts/month) 8,920.80
Elementary
Orchestra Director, Elem N/A
Band Director, Elem N/A
Vocal Director, Elem 2,341.71
Orchestra Director, Partial Elem 0.00
Band Director, Partial Elem 0.00
Vocal Director, Partial Elem 0.00
SAT Member, Elem (Unpaid position 11-12) 0.00
SAT Coordinator, Elem (Grant funds gone 11-12) 1,226.61

Grant & Sped funded positions

Natural Helpers Advisor, HS 0.00
Natural Helpers Trainer, HS 0.00
Improv Advisor, HS 0.00
SAT Coordinator, HS (Not funded 11-12) 0.00
Natural Helpers Advisor, MS 0.00
Natural Helpers Trainer, MS 0.00

Point system detail, Final



Improv Advisor, MS
SAT Coordinator, MS (Funded by pool 11-12)

SAT Coordinator, Elem (Funded by pool 11-12)

Special Education Eval Team Leader (<30 IEPSs)

Special Education Eval Team Leader (30 - 70 IEPS)

Special Education Eval Team Leader (>70 IEPS)

Publications Advisor, MS (bldg funded 02-03)

ELL Team Leader (New for 09-10) (MS)
ELL Dept Chair (New for 10-11) (HS)

2011-12

0.00
0.00

0.00

669.06

1,003.59
1,226.61

1,784.16

1,895.67
2,007.18

Point system detail, Final



