Position	Salary
High School	
Basketball Head Coach - Boys	5,910.03
Basketball Head Coach - Girls	5,910.03
BB Varsity Ass't, Boys	3,902.85
BB Varsity Ass't, Girls	3,902.85
BB Sophomore, Boys	3,902.85
BB Sophomore, Girls	3,902.85
BB Freshman, Boys	3,122.28
BB Freshman, Girls	3,122.28
Football Head Coach	5,910.03
FB Varsity Ass't, HS	3,902.85
FB Sophomore Coach, HS	3,902.85
FB Freshman Coach, HS	3,122.28
FB Fshmn Ass't Coach, HS	3,010.77
Gymnastics - Head	5,575.50
Gymn Varsity Ass't, HS	3,456.81
Gymn Coach, MS 8th Grade (Eliminated 11-12)	0.00
Gymn Coach, MS 7th Grade (Eliminated 11-12)	0.00
Track - Boys & Girls - Head	5,910.03
Track Vrsty Ass't, Boys & Girls	3,902.85
	Doint aust

2011-12

Wrestling - Head	5,910.03
Wrestling Vrsty Ass't HS	3,902.85
Wrestling Coach, MS	2,787.75
Volleyball - Head	5,910.03
Vball Varsity Ass't, HS	3,679.83
Vball Soph Coach, HS	3,345.30
Vball Freshman Coach, HS	2,899.26
Cross Country - Boys/Girls	3,568.32
Cross Country Vrsty Ass't, HS Boys/Girls	2,564.73
Golf Head Coach, HS Boys	3,010.77
Golf Head Coach, HS Girl	3,010.77
Golf Fshmn Cch, HS Boys	1,895.67
Golf Fshmn Cch, HS Girls	1,895.67
Tennis Hd Coach, HS Boys	3,122.28
Tennis Hd Coach, HS Girl	3,122.28
Tennis Frsh Cch, HS Boys	1,895.67
Tennis Frsh Cch, HS Girl	1,895.67
Strength Train, HS Boys/Girls (Eliminated 11-12)	0.00

		2011
Strength Train, HS Boys/Girls (Summer) (Elim 11-12)	0.00	
Intramural Coord/Supervisor, HS (Elim 11-12)	0.00	
Sideline Cheer Coach, Head HS	4,237.38	
Sideline Cheer Coach, Ass't HS	3,568.32	
Competition Cheer Coach, Head HS	3,679.83	
Competition Cheer Coach, Ass't HS	2,007.18	
Performance Dance Coach/Advisor, HS	1,784.16	
Competition Dance Coach, Head HS	3,568.32	
Competition Dance Coach, Ass't HS	1,895.67	
Drama-Artistic Director (25 pts/play, 3 plays)	8,363.25	
State One-Act Play, HS	2,230.20	
Drama Business Mgr, HS (9 pts/play, 3 plays)	3,010.77	
Drama Tech Director, HS (17 pts/play, 3 plays)	5,687.01	
Drama Lights/Stage, HS	780.57	
Orah astra Director	F 007 04	
Orchestra Director	5,687.01	
Band Director	6,467.58	
Vocal Director	6,467.58	
Assistant Band Director	4,906.44	
Assistant Vocal Director (Point increase 10-11)	4,683.42	

2011-12

Debate	5,575.50
Assistant Debate	4,348.89
Oral Interpretation	5,017.95
Assistant Oral Interpretation	3,233.79
Publications - Newspaper	4,683.42
Publications - Annual Advisor	4,683.42
Publications - Assistant Annual Advisor	2,230.20
Student Council Advisor, HS	3,679.83
ULE Advisor	3,122.28
Department Chairs, HS	2,007.18
SAT Member, HS (Position eliminated 11-12)	0.00

Middle School	
BB 7th Gr Coach, Boys	1,561.14
BB 7th Gr Coach, Girls	1,561.14
BB 8th Gr Coach, Boys	1,561.14
BB 8th Gr Coach, Girls	1,561.14
Cross Country MS Coach, Boys/Girls	1,561.14

FB 7th Gr Coach	1,561.14
FB 8th Gr Coach	1,561.14
Track 7th Gr Coach, Boys	1,561.14
Track 7th Gr Coach, Girls	1,561.14
Track 8th Gr Coach, Boys	1,561.14
Track 8th Gr Coach, Girls	1,561.14
Vball 7th Gr Coach	1,561.14
Vball 8th Gr Coach	1,561.14
Additional MS Coaches	1,561.14
Orchestra Director, MS	3,679.83
Band Director, MS	4,125.87
Vocal Director, MS	4,125.87
Band Director - Partial, MS	2,118.69
Vocal Director - Partial, MS	2,118.69
Publications Advisor, MS (bldg funded 02-03)	0.00
Student Council Advisor, MS	2,899.26
Team Leader - MS	1,895.67
Special Ed Team Coord - MS	1,895.67
SAT Member, MS (Unpaid position 11-12)	0.00
SAT Coordinator, MS (Grant funds gone 11-12)	1,672.65

		2011-12
Disc Golf Pilot Program, MS (Cut in 10-11)	0.00	
MS Intramural Coordinator (Cut in 11-12)	0.00	
Athletic Coord, MS Boys/Girls (9pts/month)	8,920.80	
Elementary		
Orchestra Director, Elem	N/A	
Band Director, Elem	N/A	
Vocal Director, Elem	2,341.71	
Orchestra Director, Partial Elem	0.00	
Band Director, Partial Elem	0.00	
Vocal Director, Partial Elem	0.00	
SAT Member, Elem (Unpaid position 11-12)	0.00	
SAT Coordinator, Elem (Grant funds gone 11-12)	1,226.61	
Grant & Sped funded positions		
Natural Helpers Advisor, HS	0.00	
Natural Helpers Trainer, HS	0.00	
Improv Advisor, HS	0.00	
SAT Coordinator, HS (Not funded 11-12)	0.00	

Natural Helpers Advisor, MS	0.00
Natural Helpers Trainer, MS	0.00

2011-12

Improv Advisor, MS	0.00
SAT Coordinator, MS (Funded by pool 11-12)	0.00
SAT Coordinator, Elem (Funded by pool 11-12)	0.00
Special Education Eval Team Leader (<30 IEPs)	669.06
Special Education Eval Team Leader (30 - 70 IEPs)	1,003.59
Special Education Eval Team Leader (>70 IEPs)	1,226.61
Publications Advisor, MS (bldg funded 02-03)	1,784.16
ELL Team Leader (New for 09-10) (MS)	1,895.67
ELL Dept Chair (New for 10-11) (HS)	2,007.18